
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035852-2024 

Contract

Kirklees Integrated Equipment Services

Kirklees Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-035852
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04707e  
Published 5 November 2024, 5:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kirklees Council

Vine Street

HUDDERSFIELD

HD16NT

Contact

Mark Rance

Email

mark.rance@kirklees.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1484221000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035852-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035852-2024
mailto:mark.rance@kirklees.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.kirklees.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Kirklees Integrated Equipment Services

Reference number

KMCAS-184

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Tenders are invited by the Council from Providers with relevant experience and ability to
demonstrate sufficient capacity for the provision of Kirklees Integrated Community
Equipment Services (the "Services"). The estimated value of the Services to be awarded
is approximately £3.1m per annum over an initial five (5) year contract period. The
anticipated commencement date for the Contract(s) is 1st April 2025.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £34,106,900

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 6

Kirklees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The aim of the Service is to provide an Integrated Community Equipment Service that
enables Service Users to live as independently as possible, in their chosen home, and
enables Health and Social Care Services to function effectively and

without delay. Facilitate hospital discharge policies and prevent otherwise avoidable
hospital admissions and preventing Service Users from developing more complex needs
and protecting

them and their Carers from harm or injury.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Cost criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-018636

/Notice/018636-2024


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

KMCAS-184

Title

Kirklees Integrated Community Equipment Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medequip Assistive Technology Ltd

Unit 2, The Summit Centre, Skyport Drive, West Drayton

Middlesex

UB7 0LJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 6 to 6

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Companies House

4198824

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £31,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £34,106,900

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T02:28:37+0000
	TCPDF




